Surname Forename
Benjamin

Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare

Wm H
Ida
Wm H

Sarah Ann

Daniel
Mary
Ann
Sydney
Sophia
Louis
William

Catherine

Jane

Charlotte

William
Thomas

George )

Ann
Thomas
Wm
William
Esther
Eleanor
William
Anna
John
Frances
Charles
James

YOB

1822
1830
1837
1859
1836
1817
1820
1845
1847
1849
1852
1820
1813
1842
1853
1855
1792
1835
1843
1816
1825
1819
1819
1844
1846
1849
1850
1854
1855
1835

Record Set

US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860

Sheet1

Location

1st D 14th Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
1st D 14th Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
1st D 14th Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
1st D 14th Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
1st D 14th Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
1st Dist 2nd Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
1st Dist 2nd Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
1st Dist 2nd Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
1st Dist 2nd Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
1st Dist 2nd Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
1st Dist 2nd Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
6th Ward Rochester, Monroe, New York

6th Ward Rochester, Monroe, New York

6th Ward Rochester, Monroe, New York

6th Ward Rochester, Monroe, New York

6th Ward Rochester, Monroe, New York
Duplain, Clinton, Michigan

Fifth Ward Newark, Essex, New Jersey

Fifth Ward Newark, Essex, New Jersey
Township No 2, Tuolumne, California
Township No 2, Tuolumne, California
Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
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Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare
Teare

Loranda
Mary F
Eliza J
John
Margaret
William
Seeley
Wm

Jane
Anne )
Sarah E
Frank W
John
Catherine
John C
WmH
George W
Allen S
Margaret
ElizaJ
Philip
Margaret
Annette E
Frances R

1836
1855
1858
1801
1841
1839
1845
1813
1832
1855
1857
1860
1808
1820
1844
1850
1855
1860
1782
1857
1816
1818
1848
1850

US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
US Census 1860
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Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Woburn, Middlesex, Massachusetts
Woburn, Middlesex, Massachusetts
Woburn, Middlesex, Massachusetts
Woburn, Middlesex, Massachusetts
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