Sheet1

Surname	Forename	YOB	Record Set	Location
Teare	Benjamin	1822	US Census 1860	1st D 14th Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
Teare	Wm H	1830	US Census 1860	1st D 14th Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
Teare	Ida	1837	US Census 1860	1st D 14th Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
Teare	Wm H	1859	US Census 1860	1st D 14th Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
Teare	Sarah Ann	1836	US Census 1860	1st D 14th Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
Teare	Daniel	1817	US Census 1860	1st Dist 2nd Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
Teare	Mary	1820	US Census 1860	1st Dist 2nd Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
Teare	Ann	1845	US Census 1860	1st Dist 2nd Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
Teare	Sydney	1847	US Census 1860	1st Dist 2nd Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
Teare	Sophia	1849	US Census 1860	1st Dist 2nd Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
Teare	Louis	1852	US Census 1860	1st Dist 2nd Ward Brooklyn, Kings, New York
Teare	William	1820	US Census 1860	6th Ward Rochester, Monroe, New York
Teare	Catherine	1813	US Census 1860	6th Ward Rochester, Monroe, New York
Teare	Jane	1842	US Census 1860	6th Ward Rochester, Monroe, New York
Teare	Charlotte	1853	US Census 1860	6th Ward Rochester, Monroe, New York
Teare	William	1855	US Census 1860	6th Ward Rochester, Monroe, New York
Teare	Thomas	1792	US Census 1860	Duplain, Clinton, Michigan
Teare	George J	1835	US Census 1860	Fifth Ward Newark, Essex, New Jersey
Teare	Ann	1843	US Census 1860	Fifth Ward Newark, Essex, New Jersey
Teare	Thomas	1816	US Census 1860	Township No 2, Tuolumne, California
Teare	Wm	1825	US Census 1860	Township No 2, Tuolumne, California
Teare	William	1819	US Census 1860	Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Teare	Esther	1819	US Census 1860	Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Teare	Eleanor	1844	US Census 1860	Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Teare	William	1846	US Census 1860	Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Teare	Anna	1849	US Census 1860	Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Teare	John	1850	US Census 1860	Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Teare	Frances	1854	US Census 1860	Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Teare	Charles	1855	US Census 1860	Township of Perry, Pierce, Wisconsin
Teare	James	1835	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio

Sheet1

Teare	Loranda	1836	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Mary F	1855	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Eliza J	1858	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	John	1801	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Margaret	1841	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	William	1839	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Seeley	1845	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Wm	1813	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Jane	1832	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Anne J	1855	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Sarah E	1857	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Frank W	1860	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	John	1808	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Catherine	1820	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	John C	1844	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Wm H	1850	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	George W	1855	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Allen S	1860	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Margaret	1782	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Eliza J	1857	US Census 1860	Warrensville Township, Cuyahoga, Ohio
Teare	Philip	1816	US Census 1860	Woburn, Middlesex, Massachusetts
Teare	Margaret	1818	US Census 1860	Woburn, Middlesex, Massachusetts
Teare	Annette E	1848	US Census 1860	Woburn, Middlesex, Massachusetts
Teare	Frances R	1850	US Census 1860	Woburn, Middlesex, Massachusetts